• Establish for KABATA a procedure, comparable to that available to other public corporations under Alaska law, to report to the Legislature and request further
appropriations if the Project reserve fund falls below a minimum reserve fund requirement;

• Increase KABATA’s bonding authority to $600 million, enabling KABATA to act as conduit issuer for the full amount of the PABs allocation to the Project;

The following pages show annotated versions of the traffic forecast and “Pro-Forma” from KABATA’s August 2012 TIFIA
application, which highlight problems with KABATA’s current financial plan.

Traffic Forecast is at: http://www.knikarmbridge.com/documents/MemoforAugust2012TandRforecastupdated8.23.2012.pdf
Pro-Forma is at: http://www.knikarmbridge.com/documents/KnikArmCrossingProFormaModel_000.pdf

http://knikbridgefacts.org/�
http://www.knikarmbridge.com/documents/KnikArmCrossingFY2013-2014TIFIALOIFINAL_001.pdf�
http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/ipd/tifia/letters_interest_applications/letters_submitted_2013.htm�
http://www.knikarmbridge.com/documents/MemoforAugust2012TandRforecastupdated8.23.2012.pdf�
http://www.knikarmbridge.com/documents/KnikArmCrossingProFormaModel_000.pdf�

Year Passenger Car
Commercial

Vehicle Total Transactions
Gross Toll
Revenue

2017 (1) 5,900 800 6,700 2,445,500 16,024,000
2018(2) 8,800 1,200 10,000 3,650,000 24,543,000
2019 11,300 1,500 12,800 4,672,000 32,007,000
2020 13,100 1,800 14,900 5,438,500 38,457,000
2021 14,300 2,000 16,300 5,949,500 43,317,000
2022 15,400 2,100 17,500 6,387,500 47,428,000
2023 16,500 2,200 18,700 6,825,500 51,689,000
2024 17,600 2,300 19,900 7,263,500 56,124,000
2025 18,700 2,400 21,100 7,701,500 60,778,000
2026 19,800 2,700 22,500 8,212,500 67,251,000
2027 21,000 2,900 23,900 8,723,500 73,444,000
2028 22,200 3,100 25,300 9,234,500 79,882,000
2029 23,400 3,300 26,700 9,745,500 86,556,000
2030 24,600 3,500 28,100 10,256,500 93,560,000
2031 25,900 3,500 29,400 10,731,000 99,229,000
2032 27,100 3,700 30,800 11,242,000 106,822,000
2033 28,300 3,900 32,200 11,753,000 114,681,000
2034 29,500 4,100 33,600 12,264,000 122,930,000
2035 30,700 4,300 35,000 12,775,000 131,459,000
2036 31,700 4,300 36,000 13,140,000 137,619,000
2037 32,400 4,400 36,800 13,432,000 144,232,000
2038 33,100 4,500 37,600 13,724,000 151,137,000
2039 33,800 4,600 38,400 14,016,000 158,254,000
2040 34,500 4,700 39,200 14,308,000 165,550,000

Ramp up Schedule:
2017 assumes a ramp‐up factor of 61.0 percent.
2018 assumes a ramp‐up factor of 81.3 percent.
2019 assumes a ramp‐up factor of 94.5 percent.
No ramp‐up is assumed in 2020 or beyond.

(1) Bridge assumed opened to traffic on January 1, 2017 with a Passenger Car Toll of $5.00;
   tolls proportionately higher for Commercial Vehicles.
(2) Assumes a Toll Schedule increased by 2.5 percent annually beginning January 1, 2018;.
   tolls proportionately higher for Commercial Vehicles.

Estimated Annual Average Daily Transactions Estimated Annual

Table 1
Estimated Average Daily Transactions and Gross Toll Revenue